Publication #: 09075 Rev. E Amendment: /0
Issue Date: February 1993. WWW:5/4/95
Advanced
Micro
Devices
Am29000  and Am29005
Streamlined Instruction Microprocessors
FINAL

AMD
12 Am29000 and Am29005 Streamlined Instruction Microprocessors
ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard Products
AMD standard products are available in several packages and operating ranges. The ordering number (Valid Combination) is
formed by a combination of the following elements.
AM29000 –25 C
OPTIONAL PROCESSING
TEMPERATURE RANGE
C = Commercial (TC = 0°C to +85°C)
PACKAGE TYPE
G = 169-Lead Pin Grid Array without Heat Sink (CGX169)
K = 168-Pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQR168)
SPEED OPTION
DEVICE NUMBER/DESCRIPTION
Am29000 Streamlined Instruction Microprocessor
Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations list configurations planned to
be supported in volume for this device. Consult
the local AMD sales office to confirm availability of
specific valid combinations or to check on newly
released combinations, and to obtain additional
data on AMD’s standard military grade products.
Valid Combinations
Blank = Non-trimmed and Formed Package
/W = Trimmed and Formed Package
–33 = 33 MHz (Am29000 microprocessor only)
–25 = 25 MHz (Am29000 microprocessor only)
–20 = 20 MHz (Am29000 microprocessor only)
–16 = 16 MHz
AM29000–16
G
AM29005–16
Am29005 Low-Cost Streamlined Instruction Processor
KC, KC/W
 Note: /W denotes a trimmed and formed package.
/W
AM29000–20
AM29000–25
AM29000–33
KC/W, GC, KC
GC
GC
09075–004A
AMD
13Am29000 and Am29005 Streamlined Instruction Microprocessors
MILITARY ORDERING INFORMATION
APL Products
AM29000 –20 Z
LEAD FINISH
DEVICE CLASS
/B = Class B
PACKAGE TYPE
Z = 169-Lead Pin Grid Array without Heat Sink (CGX169)
SPEED OPTION
DEVICE NUMBER/DESCRIPTION
Am29000Streamlined Instruction Processor
Valid Combinations
C = Gold
–20 = 20 MHz
–16 = 16 MHz
AM29000–20
/B